

THROUGH HUMANITY TO PEACE

Indian Red Cross Society

(CONSTITUTED UNDER ACT XV OF 1920)

Telefax : 91-11-23717454 Phones : (PBX Lines) 23716441, 42, 43 Website : www.indianredcross.org Email : ircs@indianredcross.org

Headquarters : 1, RED CROSS ROAD NEW DELHI - 110 001

Date: 15 Nov. 2023

15011/01/23/SJ/IT-Cert.

To whomsoever it may concern

This is to inform all Corporates, who are in the purview of deducting TDS on Online First Aid Examinations, that they should submit the TDS on Indian Red Cross Society NHQ PAN number AAATI4270N based on the Performa Invoice. The amount submitted as TDS shall be reimbursed by Indian Red Cross Society NHQ on the production of Form 16 by the Corporate.

Please send the reimbursement request along with Form 16 on official letterhead to IRCS, NHQ at vthulasid@indianredcross.org

Dr Vanshree Singh Director (Blood Bank & St John) Indian Red Cross Society 1- Red Cross Road Delhi 110001